swhite
Stamp
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/6 Rev. 04/16/24

FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
SPEC.2046.B.0123
Ordering Guide Performance Photometrics Dimensions
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
6” Architectural Downlight (LAD6) New Construction Type :
Page 2/6 Rev. 04/16/24
SPEC.2046.B.0123
1	 Housing can ship ahead of the light engine and reflector.
2	 90 CRI requires 55 day leadtime & 100 MOQ; Consult Factory.
3	 Refer to IES Files for Beam Spread.
4	 Self-flanged TR6RWW wall wash reflector comes with 40º integrated optic; additional beam optics not compatible.
5	 Flangeless TR6RFL frosted floating lens comes with integrated white metal trim; accessory white metal trim ring not required.
6	 Regressed lens trims are wet location listed. All other trims are rated for damp location.
7	 For complete fixture with remote mount EM for T-Grid install, order remote battery with grid mount kit.
8	 For new construction frame kit with EM for T-Grid install, order T-Grid bracket separately.
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    LAD6    LED    25L    UNV    DIM1    35   NF    TR6R    HAZ
Prefix Light Source Lumen Package Voltage Driver Color Temperature CRI2 Beam Optics3
LAD6 - 6” New Construction1 LED 14L - 1,400 Lumens
25L - 2,500 Lumens
32L - 3200 Lumens
41L - 4100 Lumens
UNV - 120 - 277V DIM1 - Dims to 1%
(0-10V dimming)
27 - 2700K
30 - 3000K
35 - 3500K
40 - 4000K
Blank - 80 min. SP - Spot
NF - Narrow Flood
FL - Flood
WF - Wide Flood
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
616105 WH - White metal trim ring (only compatible w/ flangeless trims)
205599 C27 - 27” channel bars (pair)
287522 C52 - 52” channel bars (pair)
345989 NB - Nailer bar kt (set of 4)
234808 SCIK - Suspended ceiling installation kit (set of 4 channel bars & 4 T-grid clips)
647671 BL1 - Black metal trim ring
778196 Remote Mount Battery
786277 Remote Battery with Grid Mount Kit7
687986 New Construction Frame Kit-1 pack
791427 New Construction Frame Kit-2 pack
791429 New Construction Frame Kit-1 pack with Self-Diagnostic EM
791430 New Construction Frame Kit-2 pack with Self-Diagnostic EM
791431 T-Grid Bracket for EM8
Reflector Finish
Self-flanged TR6R - Open Reflector SF HAZ - Haze semi- diffused
SF SPC - Specular clear
TR6RWW - Wall Wash4 SF HAZ - Haze semi-diffused
Flangeless
(Ships standard w/ white plastic trim ring)
TR6R - Open Reflector HAZ - Haze semi-diffused, white trim ring
SPC - Specular clear, white trim ring
TR6RWW - Wall Wash4 HAZ - Haze semi-diffused wall wash reflector, white trim ring
TR6B - Baffle HAZ - Haze semi-diffused Reflector WH - White baffle and white trim ring
BLK - Black Baffle and white trim ring
TR6BL - Baffle w/ Regressed Lens6 HAZ - Haze semi-diffused reflector WH - White baffle and white trim ring
SPC - Specular clear BLK - Black Baffle and white trim ring
TR6RL - Regressed Lens6 HAZ - Haze semi-diffused reflector w/ specular clear regressed lens and white trim ring
SPC - Specular clear refector w/ specular clear regressed lens and white trim ring
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
Back to Quick Links
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
6” Architectural Downlight (LAD6) New Construction
Page 3/6 Rev. 04/16/24
SPEC.2046.B.0123
Type :
PERFORMANCE
*LED Chips are frequently updated therefore values may change.
Data is based on Haze Reflector.
*Electrical Data at 25C (77F)/ Actual Wattage may differ +/-10%
DELIVERED LUMENS*
Lumen Package Distribution
2700K CCT 3000K CCT 3500K CCT 4000K CCT
Wattage
Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy
14L
SP 1184 84.6 1184 84.6 1467 104.8 1467 104.8
14

Fixture Weight lbs (kg) 20 (9.1)
QUICK LINKS
Ordering Guide Performance Photometrics Dimensions
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Page 2/6 Rev. 09/26/23
SPEC.1046.B.1122
Type:Mirada Small Area Light (MRS)
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
ORDERING GUIDE Back to Quick Links
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    MRS   LED   4L   SIL   FT   L   UNV   DIM   AMT   ALBCS1   BLK   IH
Prefix Light Source Lumen Package Lens Distribution Orientation2 Voltage Driver
MRS - Mirada Small Area
Light
LED 2L - 2,000 lms
4L - 4,000 lms
Custom Lumen Packages1
SIL - Silicone 2 - Type 2
3 - Type 3
5W - Type 5 Wide
FT -  Forward Throw
(blank) - standard
L- Optics rotated left 90°
R - Optics rotated right 90°
UNV - Universal Voltage (120-277V)
HV - High Voltage (347-480V)
DIM - 0-10V Dimming (0-10%)
Color Temp Controls (Choose One) Finish Options
AMT - Narrow Band Amber (Blank) - None
Wireless Controls System
ALSC - AirLink Synapse Control System
ALSCS2 - AirLink Synapse Control System with 12-20’ MH Motion Sensor
ALSCS4 - AirLink Synapse Control System with 20-40’ MH Motion Sensor
ALBCS1 - AirLink Blue Wireless Motion & Photo Sensor Controller (8-24’ MH)
ALBCS2 - AirLink Blue Wireless Motion & Photo Sensor Controller (25-40’ MH)
Stand-Alone Controls
EXT - 0-10v Dimming leads extended to housing exterior
CR7P - 7 Pin Control Receptacle ANSI C136.41 3
IMSBTL1 - Integral Bluetooth™ Motion and Photocell Sensor (8-24’ MH)4
IMSBTL2 - Integral Bluetooth™ Motion and Photocell Sensor (25-40’ MH)4
BLK - Black
BRZ - Dark Bronze
GMG - Gun Metal Gray
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
PLP - Platinum Plus
SVG - Satin Verde Green
WHT - White
(Blank) - None
IH - Integral Half Louver (Moderate Spill Light Cutoff2
IL - Integral Louver (Sharp Spill Light Cutoff)2
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
Accessory Ordering Information5
CONTROLS ACCESSORIES
Description Order Number
Twist Lock Photocell (120V) for use with CR7P 122514
Twist Lock Photocell (208-277) for use with CR7P 122515
Twist Lock Photocell (347V) for use with CR7P 122516
Twist Lock Photocell (480V) for use with CR7P 1225180
AirLink 5 Pin Twist Lock Controller 661409
AirLink 7 Pin Twist Lock Controller 661410
Shorting Cap for use with CR7P 149328
SHIELDING OPTIONS
Description Order Number
Mirada Small
See Shielding Guide
Mirada Medium
Mirada Large
Zone Medium
Zone Large
Slice Medium
1.	 Custom lumen and wattage packages available, consult factory. Values are within industry standard tolerances but not DLC listed.
2.	 Not available on “Type 5W” distribution.
3.	 Control device or shorting cap must be ordered separately. See Accessory Ordering Information.
4.	 IMSBT is field configurable via the LSI app that can be downloaded from your smartphone’s native app store.
5.	 Accessories are shipped separately and field installed.
6.	 “CLR” denotes finish. See Finish options.

SPEC.1021.D.0623
IP65
Ordering Guide Performance Photometrics Dimensions
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Mirada Small Wall Sconce Silicone (XWS SIL) Type :
Page 2/7 Rev. 06/30/23
SPEC.1021.D.0623
1	 Custom lumen and wattage packages available, consult factory. Values are within industry standard tolerances but not DLC listed.
2	 When high voltage (HV) is specified, IMSBT and ALBCS control options are limited to 6L and 8L lumen packages.
3	 IMSBTxL is field configurable via the LSI app that can be downloaded from your smartphone’s native app store.
4	 Universal Voltage Only (120-277V). 20W Battery Backup only available 2L - 6L.
5	 For applications with surface conduit.
*Accessories are shipped separately and field installed.
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    XWS    LED    6L    SIL    FT    UNV    DIM    40    70CRI    ALBCS1    BLK    CWBB
Prefix Light Source Lumen Package Lens Distribution Voltage Driver
XWS - Mirada Small Wall Sconce LED 2L - 2,000
3L - 3,000
5L - 5,000
6L - 6,000
8L - 8,000
Custom Lumen Packages1
SIL - Silicone 2 - Type 2
3 - Type 3
FT - Forward Throw
UNV - Universal Voltage (120-277V)
HV - High Voltage (347-480V)
DIM - 0-10v Dimming (0-10%)
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION*
Part Number Description
758274CLR XWS Extended Housing/Surface Conduit Wiring Box
760159CLR XWS Spacer Plate/Wiring Box
Color Temperature Color Rendering Controls Finish Options
50 - 5000K
40 - 4000K
30 - 3000K
70CRI - 70 CRI Blank - None
Wireless Controls
ALBCS1 - AirLink Blue Wireless Motion & Photo Sensor Controller (8-24’ mounting height)2
Standalone Controls
EXT - 0-10v Dimming leads extended to housing exterior
IMSBT1L - Integral Bluetooth™ Motion Sensor 8-24’ MH2,3
Button Type Photocells
PCI120 - 120V
PCI208-277 - 208 -277V
PCI347 - 347V
BLK - Black
BRZ - Dark Bronze
GMG - Gun Metal Gray
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
PLP - Platinum Plus
SVG - Satin Verde Green
WHT - White
Blank - None
BB - 10w Battery Back-up (0°C)4
CWBB - 10w Cold Weather Battery Backup (-20°C)4
BB20 - 20W Battery Back-up (0°C)4
EH - Extended Housing5
SP1 - 10kV Surge Protection Device
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
Battery Backup
•	 Emergency battery system provides 90-minutes of constant
power to the LED system, ensuring code compliance.
•	 A test switch/indicator button is installed on the housing for ease
of maintenance.
•	 10w battery delivers ~1,500 lumens during emergency mode.
•	 20w battery delivers ~3,000 lumens during emergency mode.
Luminaire shown with
sensor & battery backup
BUTTON PHOTOCELL
LUMINAIRE SHOWN WITH PCI
WIRING CAVITY
MOUNTING BRACKET
XWS MOUNTING BRACKET
BUTTON PHOTOCELL
LUMINAIRE SHOWN WITH PCI
WIRING CAVITY
MOUNTING BRACKET
XWS MOUNTING BRACKET
Back to Quick Links
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Mirada Small Wall Sconce Silicone (XWS SIL)
Page 3/7 Rev. 06/30/23
SPEC.1021.D.0623
Type :
Delivered Lumens1
Lumen Package Distribution CRI
3000K CCT 4000K CCT 5000K CCT
Wattage
Delivered Lumens Efficacy Bug Rating Delivered Lumens Efficacy Bug Rating Delivered Lumens Efficacy Bug Rating